The Fifth Sunday in Ordinary Time, February 4, 2018
February is dedicated to the Holy Family of Jesus, Mary and Joseph

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, February 4: The Fifth Sunday in
Ordinary Time

Monday, February 5: Saint Agatha, Virgin and
Martyr

Fr. Greiner will be away this week. Holy Mass will
not be offered in the Cathedral Monday, February 5
through Friday, February 9.

Tuesday, February 6: Saint Paul Miki and
companions, Martyrs

Wednesday, February 7

Thursday, February 8: Saint Jerome Emiliani;
Saint Josephine Bakhita, Virgin

Friday, February 9

Saturday, February 10: Saint Scholastica, Virgin

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The Sixth Sunday in Ordinary Time

s\
St. Therese in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, February 11: The Sixth Sunday in
Ordinary Time

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM
Holy Mass at the Cathedral in Spanish: 1:30 PM

Holy Mass Intentions This WeeR,

Monday, Feb. 5:
Tuesday, Feb. 6:
Wednesday, Feb. 7:
Thursday, Feb. 8:
Friday, Feb. 9:
Saturday, Feb. 10:

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, February 11

Acolyte: Matt Cunningham
Altar Servers: Johnathan Cunningham,
Shane Cunningham
Lector: John Fuzi
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
John Fuzi, Ann Kniesel, Joan Rasmussen,
Tay Mohr
Head Usher: Dave Lindley
Announcer: Francis Mohr
Music:
Vigil Mass
Altar Servers: Vina Pintok, Catherine Adams
Lector: Sandy Fontana
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Roger Coles, Dawn Coles
Head Usher: Hal Huntington

Sacred Scripture for the Week,

Feb. 5: 1 Kings 8:1-7, 9-13 Mark 6:53-56
Feb. 6: 1 Kings 8:22-23, 27-30 Mark 7:1-13
Feb. 7: 1 Kings 10:1-10 Mark 7:14-23
Feb. 8: 1 Kings 11:1-13 Mark 7:24-30
Feb. 9: 1 Kings 11:29-32; 12:19 Mark 7:31-37
Feb. 10: 1 Kings 12:26-32; 13:33-34 Mk 8:1-10

Collections: Sunday, January 28, 2018

Cathedral: Offertory: $1,934.00
PAC: $10.00
People in Need: $65.00

SOC: $225.00
Food Bank: $110.00
Roof Fund: $820.00

St. Thérese: Offertory: $209.00  SOC: $25.00
PAC: $ Food Bank: $
People in Need: $



